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|l PERFORMANCE 7% st s R it s st

Repair Estimates SLG 8847 S
Parts (a) Cost/ List Price ltems ] 6.538.54
Plus/Less 25% $ 1,634.64
Total of Cost/ List $ 4,903.91 . y —
(b) Nett Price ltems
Less
Total of Nett ltem
(c] Special Nett ltems $ 700.00
Total Parts Cost 5 5,603.91
Labour $ 3,420,00 e =
Total $ 8,023.91

The above tolal will be subjected lo 7% G.5.T

Name of Surveyor 4’% halrd
Company 4 /‘-’;{'
Survey conducted on Z}/ i’/lf at |2:00 -

Remarks By Surveyor

{a)
(k)

{4}

(d)

(8]

The repair of this vehicle is gutfltzed / is not authorized until further notice

Recommended Days of Rapair o ﬁ dayis)
Resurvey Required / NotReauired
Excess 5

Signature of surveyor ﬂ'a— Date 2 2 0 1 iiP 4
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Spare Parts
Vehicie No. SLG 8847 S Submit By SERENCE
Make & Model| : TOYDTA PRIUS Year Manufacture 2018
Chassis No JTDKB3FLUX03536385 Engine No. 2ZRRY956850
Cost / List
S/No. Part Description Qty Unit Price Disposition by
Price Survaeyor

1 |LH front fender 7| 1 |sses70 X

2 |LH front fender undershield Ju| 1 s1eseo e

3 |LH front fender undershield clip VAl 10 |s25.00 X

4 |LHF fender wording "HYBRID" | 1 [sasan7 —

s |LH front door | 1 |s11217s v

s |LH front door hinge top A 1 |sreao X

7 |LH front door hinge bottom 1 |s78.30 ¥

g |LH front door weatherstip | 1 [s21189 £

s |LHF door glass outer moulding I | 1 [siz17s X

1o |LH rear door 4 1 |s121140 X

11 |LH rear door hinge top H| 1 |s7e34 *

12 |LH rear door hinge bottom M| 1 |s7ass X

13 |LH rear door weatherstip | 1 |s1ms70 «{

14 |LHR door glass outer moulding | 1 |sto780 X

15 |LH rear fender A| 1 |sesaso X

15 |LH rear fender undershield fnf 1 [se230 2

17 |LH rear fender undershield clip Avaf 10 [330.00 A

18 |LH side skirt P 1 |s72150 Py

1g  |LH rear tyre T 1 |sas0.00 SN £

20  |LH rear hub cab Nd 1 |s19565 X

21 |LH front tyre A | 1 [s3sooo SN X

22 |LH front hub cab ’~| 1 |st9s85 X

23

Note: If any of the guoted parts are mecommended to be repared. then an additional labour charge

will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

Bk 2033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Pack 3 #00-259 Sinpepore 560536 Tel 6484172] Fax: 648478249
Company Reg Mo, 2000054835N [ GST No. 20-(005485-N
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Labour
Vehicie No SLG 8847 S Submit By SERENCE
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS Year of Manufacture : 2007
SiNo Labour Description Esimated Adjusted
Price Price
1 |TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS & KNOCK OUT ACCIDENT
REPAIR AREA. (LHF FENDER, LHF DOOR, LHR DOOR
LH SIDE SKIRT. LHR FENDER) $120000 | J¢ cef
2 |TOPUTTY. RESPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED ACCIDENT
REPAIR AREA. (LHF FENDER. LHF DQOOR, LHR DOOR -
LH SIDE SKIRT, LHR FENDER) s120000 | el
3 |To tuff coat AvAq  5250.00 X
4 |TO Check wiring ssoo0 | €e(
5 |To remove & refit Door trim, door glass, window regulator
door lock to assist work load “Va | 530000 X
6 |Todo wheel allgnment. | 512000 x
7 |Toremove & refit inner seat & upholstery to assist work
ioad A | 5150.00 X
8 |Toremove & refil petrol tank o assist work load e $150.00 W

Note: The above estimare of repair 1s based on visual assessmen! of the external affecied areas. Any
aciditional damages observed during the course of repalr will be guate accordingly as a supplementary.

Cemmpany Reg No, 000054858 £ GST N, 20-0005485-4
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<« Service Request Details

Claim
SYMOIUGT

Reference

None #*

Loss Date
July 15, 2019

Report Date
Jul 19, 2019 B:4&:51 AM

Request Date
July 1%. 2019

Diie Date
July 26, 2019

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TR)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Claim Partal

EE ALTO L

NS

JILTAM

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLGAB47S

TS FTE (TD (TP} = Menu
. Camen
T'» Q.50 m

V. out
C. v

hitps:/lvp smariclaims axa.com sg/claim-ponalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumbar=127484

112



7192019 Claim Portal

KE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE ITD

roOeE)

PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LIE HAUW TJOE

671A EDGEFIELD PLAINS, #29-03, B21671, Singapore
92716288

IRENEW@AXA.COM.SG

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
4568804843
cynthia.lch@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Me<cppes Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

https./ivp.smartclaims, axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmllindex-vendar-service-requests htmi#service-requests/TserviceRequesiNumber= 127484



 Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: serence ctc <serence@esteemperf.comsg>
Sent: Thursday, 18 July, 2019 4:27 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance 5M AXA SGP - Motor Survey
Ce: Carmen Lim; jenny chong

Subject: REQUEST FOR PRI SURVY SLG 8847 S
Attachments: 20190718161152167.pdf

Categories: Shekhar

Dear Sir / Madam,

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS
PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOAL FOR NON INJURY MOTOR ACCICDENT CASES
(NIMA)

We act for Grab Rentals Pte Ltd who has appointed the under-mentioned workshop to repair his motor vehicle
no.SLG 8847 S.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at :
Name of workshop : Esteem Performance Pte Ltd
Address : 385 SIN MING DRIVE (S) 575718 (INSIDE VICOM)

Tel : 8799 0066
Fax : 6259 3326

We hereby give 2 clear days notice to conduct a pre-repair inspection of the said vehicle at the above-
mentioned workshop during office hours.

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening

Saturday. Sunday or Public Holiday. The above-mentioned workshop will commence repairs should you fail
10 conduct the pre-repair inspection.

We prefer LKK to survey

g

Freundliche Griille / Best Regards

Serence Chee
Claims Assistant | Operation Division

Esteem Performance Pte Lid

P: 6566 2112
E: serance@esteemperf com sg

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-250
(Head Office)




385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre

(Showroom)

I nc 1

EEE




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 2:04 PM

To: HTLIE@ICLOUD.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) AND SLG 88475 ALONG/AT BALESTIER ROAD

ON 15/07/2019

25 JULY 2019
Ms LIE HAUW TJOE
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19012781/Kpb3// SIMOTUGT
YOUR REF  : SB15Y
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) AND 5LG 88475 ALONG/AT BALESTIER ROAD ON 15/07/201%

we refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid fo deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner
of SLG 88475 against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you
and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident
had occurred, we as the appointed cgent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
setfiement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

As Insurers. they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights alforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of yvour policy and seek to take
conduci of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to us
within 7 days from the date of this letler. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA ond acknowledged
by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following fo

chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter it not provided ot our reperting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police repont, Police Investigafion resull, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status [if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [If any)

Driver's work permit/ work pass

Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)

Coloured photagraphs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorizafion

Video footage of accident (it any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (it any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are o keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

& & @ & & & 8 8 @

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this occident. please forward it to us immediately. You may email it o csi@axa.com.sg or
deliver if by hand to AXA Customer Care Cenfre.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiale any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the even! of recelving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matier(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to conlact as ot 6742 3197 or chewhi@lkkouto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)



Hsiao Toﬂ !LKI(nutn}

From: Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 3:40 PM

To: Hsiao Tong {LKKAuto)]

Cc serence cte; jenny chong; Admin A

Subject: Re: <Request For Evidence> Your ref: SLGBB47S *Our ref. CC4/ASM19012781/Kpb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) & 5LG 88475 ON 15/07/2019]

Dear Hsiao Tong,
As request , video footage has sent to your by whatsapp @ 8430 2426.

Thank you

Freundiiche Grule / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division
Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

M: 8798 0066
P: 6484 1221

E: carmen{@esteemperf com.sg

5033 Ang Mo Kip Industrial Park 2 #01-259
{Head Office)
385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre

{Showroom)

www esteemperformance.com

On Thu, Jul 25, 2019 at 2:01 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:
Your raf: SLGBBA7S Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC4/ASM17012781/kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) & S5LG 88475 ON 15/07/2019



We refer to the above matier.,

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy
reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like 1o request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for
our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhiti lklonito com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Indiistrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Hsiao Tung !LKI‘.'Autﬂ}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 2:02 PM

To: serence ctc, 'carmen@esteemperf.com.sg’; jenny chong

Ce: Admin A

Subject: <Request For Evidence> Your ref: SLGBB47S *Our ref: CC4/ASM19012781/Kpb3
|ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) & 5LG 8847S ON 15/07/2019]

Attachments: Statement of SB15Y.pdf

Your ref; SLGBB47S Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC4/ASM19012781/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) & 5LG B847S ON 15/07/2019
We refer to the above matier.

Flease be informed that lability is unclear, Attached is o copy of our insured accident report for your easy
reterence.

As per AXA instruction, we woulld like to request for evidences [le: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for
our necessary action,

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Hsiao T:ma {LKKAutuz

From: Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 6:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; coleen kwok: jenny chong; serence cic
Subject: LOD SLGBBATS (TP-AXA)

Attachments: 20190904180408339 pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Accident involving SLGEB47S & SB15Y on 15.07.2019.
We refer to the above matter.

Attached herewith LOD for your attention.

Kindly let us have your offer asap.

Thank you

-1

Freundiiche Grube / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division
Esteem Performance Pte Lid

M: 8799 D088
P: 6484 1221

E: carmen@esteemperf com.sq

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-259
{Head Office)
285 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre

(Showroom)

www. esteemperformance com

EIEI




8/23/207%9 Claim Portal

« TP Mandate IA> - SOMOLUGT [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SB15V(O) & ELG 88475(TP) ON 1570772019

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Third party video shows that insured changed lane and hit third party. Inform Ol about third
party claim, Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $1,890.60(all-in), TP-
Mandate 1A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong -
23-5ep-19

hittps{vp smarclaims.axa com sg/claim-portalhtmlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himid#/service-requestsiview-messagel/ TserviceRequesiNumbe... 11



Comsultants
Pe Led Company Reglstration No 150807 198R

F L

STUHEANE B, 228 ay A TRE ISV STIIAT PAlk, SI%0 APORE SRt ThL - oaSi 258 tSnl FAN 65 6154815

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 23/09/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 15-Jul-19
Date of appointment 19-Jul-19
Date of survey 23-1ul-19
Location of survey ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SLG BBATS
Make and Model TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT
Date of registration 18/10/2016
Excess

Market Value 578,000
Parf Rebate 545,271
Mett Loss 532,729

Repair details:
Initial Estimate E 9,023.91 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 3313
Check items (estimate) 5 2
Labour 5 1,400.00
Total 5 1,433.13
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -
ﬁ.luml:-er of days for repair 4




Covesiiilaite
Pre Lot Company Reglatration Mo 1#G0T 1980

F L e

UL AVE b R3S AV T PSS TRIAL PARE, SESGAPOEE 3000 dd THE o mnE n2andEal Fas e hlshdiis

Remarks:

TP video shows that Of changed lane and hit third party.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) 5 1,533.45
Loss of use NIL |no. of days
Loss of rental S 343.70 ||5days x 569,94}
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees 5 7.45
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 1,890.60




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei [LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2019 9:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 127484, vehicle number SLGB8475

— [SENT TP VIDEO TO Of VIA EMAIL. ADVISED LIABILITY NOT IN HER FAVOUR “'KIVTILL |~ :g 23.1;9
02/09/2018 M
I 3 /92019 |
T1|=TPLODINVIAEMAIL ‘“HT 82714 A

e

MessageLianility 100%_ Third party wdeo shows that insured changed lane and hit third 123/0/2018
n party. Inform Ol apout third party claim. Agreed to settle al best and aware NCD |ssue We CHT 1120412
~!|s@ak your mandate a1 $1,880.80(all-in}. TP-Mangate |4 hao been uploaded in M
\Smartclaims. Kindly et us have your approvalfinstruction. Hsiao Tong - 23-Sep-18 e
241872018 |

|
~1/923119 3:47 PM LOH Cynthia Approve LSP |o-10:39 aM| |

. -+
)

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——-Original Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 3:54 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=

Subject: FW: New message for service request 127484, vehicle number 5LG88475

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-0Original Message-—

From: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 September, 2019 3:47 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 127484, vehicle number SLG88475

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SO9MOIUGT.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whale ar
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 8:00 AM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuUto)

Cc: Admin A; coleen kwok; jenny chong: serence cic

Subject: Re: LOD SLGB84TS (TP-AXA)// DOA: 15/07/2019 //LKK REF:
CC4a/ASM12012781/Kpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We agreed your offer at 51850 to close case.
Kindly let us have your DV asap.

Thank you

Freundliche GrilBe / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division
Esteem Performance Pte Lid

M: 8799 0066
P: 6484 1221

E: carmen@esteemperf com.5q

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-250
{Head_ Office)

385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre

(Showroom)

www . eslegmperformance.corm

EE

On Sat, Oct 12, 2019 at 8:48 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to you below emalil,



We are prepared to improved our offer at a global sum of $1,850.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should nat be construed as an
admission of flability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6r4z-3197 | emal: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 9:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; coleen kwok <coleen?1@esteemperf.com.sg>; jenny chong

<jenny@esteemperf.com sg>; serence ctc <serence@esteemperf.com.sg>
Subject: Re: LOD SLG8847S (TP-AXA)// DOA: 15/07/2019 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM12012781/Kpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

‘We prepare to accept $1890.60 to close case.

Kindly let us have your DV asap.

Thank you



Freundliche GriBe / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division
Esteam Performance Pte Lid

M: 8799 0066

P: 6484 1221

E: carmen@esteemperf com.sg

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-258
{Head Office)

385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre
[Showroom)]

www esleamperfarmance com

On Wed, Oct 2, 2019 at 11:42 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

We propose settlement at a global sum of $1,800.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our palicyhalder and/er the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

k|



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From; Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 6:15 FM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; coleen kwok <coleen21@esteemperf.com.sg>; jenny chong

<jenny@esteemperf.com.sg>; serence ctc <serence@esteemperf.com.sg>
Subject: LOD SLGB847S (TP-AXA)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Accident involving SLGE8475 & SB15Y on 15.07.2019.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached herewith LOD for your attention.

Kindly let us have your offer asap.

Thank you



Freundliche GriiBe / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division
Esteem Performance Pie Lig

M: 8799 0086
P: 6484 1221

E: carmen@esteamperf.com.sg

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-25¢
(Head Office)

385 Sin Ming Drive Vicam Inspection Centre

(Showroom)

www esteemperformance com
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Your Ref: SBI5Y

Our Ref : SLG 8847 S Date :
ANXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
§ Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLGRR4TS&SBISY

ACCIDENT DATE 15.07.2019

ACCIDENT ALONG BALESTIER RD TWDS THOMSON RID

TRAFFIC LIGHT JUNCT

We are the workshap for the owner of motor vehiele no SLG 88478  which was involved in the

captioned accident. The vehicle was surveyed by an independent appraiser and the claims below are based
on its recommendation sum being for the repair cost and the period of repair (Strictly on a Without Prejudice

whay satsemperd com 6g

04.09.2019

Basis)

As the eccident was caused by the negligent act of your msured SBISY we are submitting these

claims for your consideration.

1 Cost of repuir S5 1,533.45

2 Loss of rental_S days @ $ 69.94 / day S§ 149.70

3 Surveyar Fee S5 0,00

4 GIA report fees (S$ 15.00 for search fee & S§ 14.00 5% 0.00

for each report fee)

5 LTA Fee 5% 745

55§ 1,890.60

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

i) Authorizalion letter

b} Final repair bill(s)

c) LTA search

d) GIA report(s) / result

&) Insursnce certificate gte......

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of our elient”s claim as soon as

possible. Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Cavmen Lim.
Claims Executive
Frail : earmen@esteemperf.com.sg

L
Company Reg No. 200005485N [ GST Ne, 20-0005485-N



ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

Wk SO33 Ang Mo Ko tndostoal Pork 2, 0L-2509000-25 1, Shgipore SBU3346,

Tel: GARY L221 Fia : BARA TH2D
A0S Shin Ming D (lasdibe Vieom) Singabore 5P TLE
el 675 | i
E sﬂmu II'IIEI Mm:! l!ul f:»g ;u‘ﬁ!‘ﬂllﬂﬂﬁ'lli:‘ti:: m::a?i:ulu Pows. : JO-OHROGAHS N
M/S: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE FTELTD Claim No: CERI1301 746
8 Shenton Way Final No: CIV1302283
#27-01 AXA Tower Date: 02 Sep 2019
Singapore 068811 Policy No: AZ0114756MKF
Veh Reg No: SLGERATS
ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model:  TOYOTA PRIUS
HYBRID |8 CVT
Your Ref No; SBISY Chassis No: ITDKBIFUX03536385
Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: 2ZRR956950
Accidem Date: 15072019 Reg. Date: 18/10/2016
TP Veh Reg No: SBISY
Vo i : 78
Description Crunniity List Price Amouni
53 53
Dihers
I COST OF REPAIR IPCS 140
1433.13 1.433.13
— Tow ST
Add GST @ ™% 10032

Total Amount Payable 58 1,533.45
TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE AND CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY

The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH on 23/07/2019

.
“/""

E&0.E AUTHORISED SIGNATURE




Hsiao Tnng sLI(III'.Autn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 19 August 2019 12:40 PM

To: 'HTLIE@ICLOUD.COM'

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) AND SLG B847S ALONG/AT BALESTIER
ROAD ON 15/07/2019

Attachments: SLG 88475 vs SB 15Y-TP VIDEQO.mp4

Dear Ms Lie Hauw Tjoe,
Further fo our below email,

We have reviewed the matter and based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that
we do not have a good delense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SLG 88475, Kindly refer 1o the
attached video footage from SLG B847S for your easy reference. As per video footage, we observe that
third party was driving straight within his lane, your vehicle swerved out and collided onto third party
vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in you favour, We shall proceed to negotiate for an
amicable setflement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to
evern more cost.

It you feel strongly against our settlement offer to the third party. kindly lel us have them in writing within the
next 14 days i.e. by 02/09/2019, after we shall proceed with negotiafion with Third Party claimant on the
without prejudice basis and any setlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver
against the other party's insurer arising fram this particular accident,

Thank you.

Note; This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You underfake fo preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose. provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to
any third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: b742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 2:04 PM

To: HTLIE@ICLOUD.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) AND SLG 88475 ALONG/AT BALESTIER ROAD ON 15/07/2019

25 JULY 2019
Ms LIE HAUW TIOE
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19012781/Kpb3// STMOTUGT



YOUR REF  :SB15Y
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SB 15Y(AXA) AND SLG 88475 ALONG/AT BALESTIER ROAD ON 15/07/201%

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
maotor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD acting on behall of the owner
of SLG 88475 against your motor insurance policy.

Both parfies involved have given conflict of version. Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you
and/ar your authorized driver had amongst ofher information given us your version of how the accident
had occured, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negofiate ior an amicable
settliement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount ([NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct ol third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to us
within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA ond acknowledged
by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police repori, Police Investigafion result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [if any)

Driver's work permit/ work pass

Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed ol your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) ond/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or setflement without our prior
knowledge and consent, If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Wril of Summons
in connection with this accident. please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to csi@axa.com.sg or
deliver It by hand 1o AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/ar your authorised driver may have commitied.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewhi@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@[kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(408033)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 8847 S & SB 15 Y ALONG BALESTIER RD TWDS

THOMSON RD TRAFFIC LIGHT JUNCT ON 15.07.2018 @ 15:50

I, GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD Nric No. 2016172006
of 18, Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573860

Owner of motor vehicle no. SLGBE4T S do hereby appoint M/S
ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD as my authorized representation and

—

as my solicitors to write, 1o negotinte and settle my claim against
the other pary/parties involved in the above mentioned accident. M/S ESTEEM
PERFORMANCE PTE LTD shall have absolute discretion to setile the matter at the best

terms,

1 also confirm and instruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect of my claim be paid to
M/S ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD and such payment will constitute a full and final

discharge of my claims,

| further authorize M/S ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD w exccute the discharge




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehlde Not A 15¥ {insd veh)
SLG BR4TS TP weh) Model: TOYOTA PRILIS HYBRID 1.8CVT
Date of Accident/ Time: 15MTR0E |
Repalr Estimati $1 9IRS 5]
Final Repair Cost 15
Loy of Use 1 days at & per day
fental (If any) :5 daysat 5 per day
| LTA/ GIA Search Fes 28
Others ‘5
1S .
Final Settlement Sum (Giobal Sum) % | 185000 |
Payes Name : ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTELTD R
15 Third Party Workshaop GIA Registered? [ 1 YE [X] NO [Endy indicate beiow)
Al For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Usbllity 100 (%)
B} For GIA Reglatered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No  BOLA Scenario No: ____
BOLA Liabllity: %) Assessed Uability (*): ™
* dasessed Linbility o be filled anby for chiain coliiglans and for cases where BOLA does not apply,
Remarks:
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUIMENT,

7, THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT FREIUDICE HASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3, AMNA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR IIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental clabm - ANl docummnt are 1o be submitted with this ssttlement conlimation, In the event, rentsl
agreement / invelces are not reeelved within 7 duys ol this signad confirmation, we will sutomatically revert to lods of use daim
{ por the NIMA rates.

W/l confirmes that this Is & Tull and firal setthement thal we and or our client havefhadfhas sgalnst you [AXA and their
polieyholder/authorised dr}lﬁlrﬂ.u rifeasoe) for any and all lossed ([past/presont/Tuiure) ariakng fram this accident,

'Hnﬁnnfhmnd that weHave the autharily of our ellen cldent.
\ -
A—"
ol workshop representative [ Wo ey shignaturndl Withiess / Workshop stamp |if applicakile)

Nagheal Representatlve: LA Nime ol Witness: C pagand (4 CMM.- .
O 2,0.40.3010) T\ Date: ?ﬂ.m.mo] -
'\ )
csC .?*"3 '
Sigriature of AXA's surveyor/renresenlative:

MWarne of AXA's surveyor /Representatives
Date:

AA lairrance Ple Lid [Company feg. Mo 19906035120
B Shanion Way §24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Cenfre #01-21/22

Tulephuone: 455 BERD4BAH - axncomsy



CONFIDENTIAL
SCHEDULETO VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

| OAAORPONE
Fenier Datails
B Nams | Tack Chyn Gioh B  MName
B Address [ [ 243 reng Eas Sresl 24 5838 | 0 Address
8 DaeofBimth [ 124171909 B Dain of Binth
B NRIC/Passport No BT @ NRICNo. a
W Onving License No. | ST @ Driving Licensa No.
@ Telephone No 59 190247 @ Telephona No
f  Mobile No. AGD1 1 K247 f  Mobila No
B Vehicla No SLGHBA TS _ i Na .
B MakaModel YDA Frius H_ _ Address |
& Date of Birth
B Minimum Rental Perlod | ane . B NRIC No. |
8 Dale/ Time Cheched Oul oy =ty B  Driving Liconsa Na
B No. ol Days [ B Talephone No. |
a2 E!Dﬂﬂlﬂd Diabaa/ Tl of AT B Moblle No
Ratum _

8 Acwal Date/Time of Retum

Rental Charges* & Depasil

# ( ) RRRantal Per day @ Sseson Deposil Recehved S sso000
Charges/Day Par weak ) Szsunno |
Charges/Day | Par wask @ S gasoas I |
B (X) COW ChargesDay Por day (@ 534.28 " Inclushva GST
— Per wesk @ 5329.56 I =
Ranlal Pernd |sae  days / o weeks Tolal Rental Chargos |8 s
Iresurance Malters (AccicentThefl)
Liabliity Assessmenti | Non-Refundable Excess Payable by Renter’ Rental Charge | Roplacement
Nature of Incldent Section 1 (Own | Seclion 2 (3™ Party Rantsr or authorised Vahicle
Damage)* Damage I applicabla)* | driver(s) is below 28 years
I (W | - S :
3% Pany Foult 552,140,00 S$2.140.00 S$1.605.00 Renial Charges waived o
rapincaman vehicle provided
e | (subject o avalishility)
Own Foull (inclusive of | 552 140.00 55214000 5%1.605.00 Mo waiver of Renial Charges & no
nocidents in Maloysia) replncamenl vehicle provided
fAct of God 552, 140.00 | Net applicable 5$1,605.00 Rental Changes waived or
replacemen vehicks provided
{ubjecd 1o avaliability)
Siolen Vehicke 852 14000 Nol applicable 5$1.805.00 Rantal Charges waived o
replacemenl vehicle provided
- b =— | (subjed lo avalkability)
Damage to Windscroen | 5§107.00 Nol Applicable Nol Applicable Mo waiver of Rantal Charges & no
) - | - roplacament vehicie providod
Linreporied or lale Renlar is kable for 37 parties & own vehicle repair costs associaled with the | No waiver of Ranial Charges & no
reporting of sccidents | aceident raplacament vehicle provided

(X] Driver Wallal [ ] Cash ]
{ 1 CrediCad { ]  Debit Acooumi L
Type — Hank Nama
Card Mo Accounl Na

Page1of 8
Verslon (S182CDW) as at: 9 Apr 2018



CONFIDENTIAL i

I, the Renfer, q@mhllmluaoarmmmm&ﬁchamypamﬂdﬂnuwﬁhdhmmw;muﬂmmmw

from.time Lo lime ncluding my vehicls estien information (through vatious channels and mathods such as brough the s of lalemalics

tschnalogy), mummhmmmwmmmm1ﬂmmrmqumfm
al www.qrah comsqipvacyy);

(a) administration of the vehicle rental under the Agreement:

{b) ta hedp maintain the safsty, mwmﬂummmmmmm
(6} bo Improve and knhance tha products and services of the Grab group:

() to administer the driver-parinar retafionship betwesn the Grab ummml

(g) for internal tracking. analysis and adminlstrative purposes;

{1} to'communicate whth me; &

() for the Lessor to comply with iis abligaticns under law,

X { Furthar, | understand that my personal data may be used for markefing purposes by the Lessor, its affiliated companies or their
partnars; & | haraby consant 1o racalve markaling & promotional materials by (elephane, SMS or g-mall

Additional Notas:

Wharn tha Ranier & ail authorised drivers (each of which hold @ vaild POVL or TOVL.) are 26 years of age of older, the Rentar shall anjoy the
flicwing Discount

Fenter shall only be llabie fo pay $$535.00 in insurance excess (for each secfion) instead of (e excess amount indicatad in 1he Insurance
Maliers lable above (Sections 1 & 2 ONLY) PROVIDED THAT the Render fullills all of the following:

= fulfiiment of Minimum Rental Parlod

- limety payment ol all Rental Charges al all imes

- limaky reparting of all accidents, ihalls & olher incidants in accordance wilh the Agresment

- hare ate no acddents, thofls or olher incidants ooctming within the first week of rental
-uumu;;lmuiumuwmmmw&wwmawmmmmmwmu
affilinled ant

("Qualitying Incident™),
Tha Lessor may &l lis sole discralion allow or disaliow an Incident 1o count as 3 Quakfying Inciden].

The abova Diacount may ba cancaliad st any fime ol he Lessar's sole discretion. In the case of canceliation, ha COW Charges rale shad no
longer apply & instaad tha ER Promation Rental Charges rate (only) shall apply (subjed fo the relevani lerms & condiflons being continually
lulfilled in order lor the ER Pramation Ronstal Charges rals lo apply), & the Lessor shall hold lo the credit of the Renlars the amoun! comprisad In
the COW Charges (whare paid) (*Credil Amounl®) The Credit Amounl may be applied by the Lassor io salisfy any & all cosls & paymenis dus
1o tha Lessor under the Agresment.

Subjact 1o Rantar's fulfimen! of Minimum Rental Period, Renter shall enjay (ha following Discounts:
linsert description of promolionfs) &Ar refer lo relevant section above I sitsady described abave|

Agroamant
The Renler has read, undersiond & agreas wilth all tlarms & condilions of inks Agreemenl

O~—

Rentor's Signature/Stamp Autharised SignatoryStamp
Date Grab Rantals Pia Lid

Page 2 of B
Version (S1&2C0DW) as at: § Apr 2018
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> Back to OneMotoring

L] Transpon Anrhioriny

Land Transpant Authorty
10 8in Ming Drtve

Singapore STET0
GET Registimillon No, ; M4-0D06525-3

Print Data/Time : 18 Jul 2014 / 18:08:10
Recaipt Data/Time = 18 Jul 2019 { 168:08.10
Tax Invoice/Receipt
RAacolpl No. © ITNET-00000-1007 18-D02217

Provious Receipt No, |
SiN itam Descriptian/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Bafore Amount After GST

Mo, GST (35) (s%) (5%)

Resull of Insurance Enguiry - SB15Y

As al 15 Jul 201801 5:50:00

Insurance Co; AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Inpuranoe Enquiry - SB15Y

Enoulry Fes T.00 0.49 148
201807181607 26357203
Sub-Total 1.00 0.44 .48
Total Bafore Rounding 7.00 048 146
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable .45
Paid By
5404 Cradit Card: 745
VisaMaatarCand
Total 745
Casn Changa 0,00
Tendarmd Amaunl 148
Ezcess Retundable Amouri a.00

THANK YOLU AND HAVE A MICE DAY?

Pleasa ensure thal all payments ta the Authority are good and prompily settled by the paymant sarvice
providar | financial institution. Otharwise, the transaction and receipt is considered vold and lale fes
may apply.

TP HVPL LA o SRR EIONCOMPIILeHAYITIONT /LML | IUIN_ ST 1301 i



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL. 6256 3561 FAX: 6255 4315
Reg. Mo: 192607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN:CYNTHIA LOH

Raf :

Date

Code

CC4/ASM18012781/Kpb3g2

07-11-2018

ASM

HHHH

1

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. 5B 15Y Veh. Inspected SLG 88475
Policy No. GA4TOBB4/1 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SAMO1UGT Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/07/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS (A) c.C 1708
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. JTDKB3FUXD3536385 Colour METALLIC SILVER
Odometer 113204 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/85R15 GOODYEAR B mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85 R15 GOODYEAR 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 GOODYEAR 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 GOODYEAR 8 mm
4. ' Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  15/07/2019 Inspection Date 23/07/2018
Survey held at 385 SIN MING DRIVE
Repairer ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

4 Working Days




o] r W |

7L
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 1561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. No- 109807188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.'1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLG 8847S
- i PR Lo ‘Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty ! Description of Parts ‘Condition  f.\r rtahnp{gﬂ I Aigj}"
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|LH FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 868.70 -
LABOUR
1|LH FRONT FENDER UNDERSHIELD (COMNSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 185.60 -
10|LH FRONT FENDER UNDERSHIELD CLIP (CONSISTENT) |[NOT NECESSARY 25.00 E
1|LHF FENDER WORDING ‘HYBRID" (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 4417 4417
1|LH FRONT DOOR (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,121.76 -
LABOUR
1|LH FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 78.30 -
LABOUR
1{LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 78.30
LABOUR
1|LH FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 211.69 -
1|LHF DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 121.75 -
1|LH REAR DOOR (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1.211.40
LABOUR
1|LH REAR DOOR HINGE TOP (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 78.34
LABOUR
1|LH REAR DOOR HINGE BOTTOM (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 78.34
LABOUR
1|LH REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 188.70
1|LHR DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 107.80
1|LH REAR FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 883.60
LABOUR
1|LH REAR FENDER UNDERSHIELD (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 82.30
10{LH REAR FENDER UNDERSHIELD CLIP (CONSISTENT} |[NOT NECESSARY 30.00
1|{LH SIDE SKIRT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 721.50 .
1]LH REAR HUB CAB (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 185.85
1|LH FRONT HUB CAB (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 185.65
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,634 64 -11.04
4,803.90 33.13
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|LH REAR TYRE (COMNSISTENT) (SN) SERVICEABLE 350.00
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aty ~ Description of Parts Condtion | stimate By [ OurAclsted
1|LH FRONT TYRE (CONSISTENT) (SN) SERVICEABLE 350,00 -
700.00 -
LABOUR
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS & KNOCK OUT ACCIDENT 1,200.00 500.00

REFAIR AREA. (LHF FENDER,LHF DOCR ,LHR DOOR,LH
SIDE SKIRT,LHR FENDER).INCLUSIVE OF THE REFAIR
OF LH FRONT FENDER,LH FRONT DOOR LH FRONT
DOOR HINGE TOP,LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM LH
REAR DOOR.LH REAR DOOR HINGE TOP,LH REAR
DOOR HINGE BOTTOM AND LH REAR FENDER,

TO PUTTY ,RESPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED ACCIDENT 1,200.00 880.00
REPAIR AREA. (LHF FENDER ,LHF DOOR,LHR DOOR,LH
SIDE SKIRT ,LHR FENDER).

TO TUFF COAT NOT NECESSARY 250.00 -
TO CHECK WIRING . 50.00 20.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT DOOR TRIM DOOR NOT NECESSARY 300.00
GLASS WINDOW REGULATOR.DOOR LOCK TO ASSIST
VWORK LOAD.
TO DO WHEEL ALIGNMENT, MNOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
TO REMOVE & REFIT INNER SEAT & UPHOLSTERY TO NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
ASSIST WORK LOAD,
TO REMOVE & REFIT PETROL TO ASSIST WORK LOAD. NOT NECESSARY 150.00

3,420.00 1,400.00
GRAND TOTAL 9,023.90 1,433.13|
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS _ | | | 1,43343]
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KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:. This Reporl is msde salsly for the uss and banafll of the Clienl named on the front page of this Repart.
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